
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  St Nicks Weekly News 
                            Friday 27th October  2023 

 

Headteachers Message 

It was so lovely to see you all this week for the Stay and 

Read, I hope that you enjoyed your visit to school.  Please 

do help us by completing the survey that Miss Agnew 

shared on Class Dojo about reading.  As you will see from 

the box on the right we have lots more dates coming up 

when you can come into school to share in your child’s 

learning in a number of different ways.  This half term has 

been a very busy one but very enjoyable and we look 

forward to continuing to work with you when we return to 

school.  We are seeing more and more children arriving 

late to school so can I please ask that you try your best to 

get your child in on time.  The days at school are 

meticulously planned and every minute is accounted for so 

if your child is regularly late they are missing vital parts of 

their learning.  If there is an issue that is causing your 

lateness please do come and talk to us and we will see 

what we can do to help.   

After half term we have what is traditionally one of the 

busiest half terms of the school year coming up – we will 

endeavour to share dates with you as far in advance as 

possible.  I hope that you all have a happy and healthy half 

term break and that everyone stays safe over Halloween 

and Bonfire Night.  We look forward to welcoming you 

back to school on Monday 6th November at 8.50am. 

 

  

 

 

We hope all our pupils and families have a spooktacular half term 
break.  We return back to school on Monday 6th November 2023. 

A look at the term ahead…. 

• Monday 6th Nov – return to school 

• Monday 13th Nov – Flu vaccinations and Odd 

Socks Day 

• Tuesday 14th Nov – Parent consultations  

• Wednesday 15th Nov – Parent consultations  

• Friday 17th November – Children in Need 

sponsored event 

• Thursday 30th November Friends Wreath 

Making Evening 

• Tuesday 5th December – FS Stay and 

Christmas Crafts at 11.30am 

• Thursday 7th December – KS1 Stay and 

Christmas 11.00am-12.00pm 

• Tuesday 12th December – KS1 Christmas 

performance PM 

• Wednesday 13th December – FS2 

performance AM 

• Thursday 14th December – KS1 performance 

PM 

• Friday 15th December – KS1 to panto 

• Monday 18th December - Rudolph charity run  

• Monday 18th December – Friends of the 

School Disco 

• Tuesday 19th December – KS2 to panto AM 

• Wednesday 20th December – KS2 

performance at the Minster 4.00pm 

• Thursday 21st December - Christmas dinner 

day  

• Friday 22nd December – Finish for Christmas  

 

Thank you to all of you for your 

generous donations to today’s non-

school uniform day and the 

Halloween bake sale. 

Your support with these events is 

very much appreciated. 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

School Dinner Menu WC –06/11/2023 

 

Friends Of The School Events 
 

*Friday 27th October – Non Uniform Day and 

Halloween Bake Sale after school 

 

*Christmas Raffle - We are planning another raffle like 

the one we did in May, we are reaching out to people for 

prizes so you may start to see prizes arrive. If you could 

let us know we will collect them as soon as possible. 

 

*Wreath Making - We sent out a message to say if there 

was enough interest we would look to put on a workshop, 

there was enough, so we are looking at dates now. This is 

an adult only evening event, priced at £30.  

 

Christmas Disco is also planned - we will release the date 

nearer the time. 
 



 



 

 


